Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1977 Senate Bill 12

Date published: June 14, 1977

CHAPTER 23, Laws of 1977

- AN ACT to create 341.26 (2r) of the statutes, relating to registration fees for motor busses used exclusively for transporting musical marching groups and groups participating in parades or other entertainment.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

27

CHAPTER 23

SECTION 1. 341.26 (2r) of the statutes is created to read:

341.26 (2r) VEHICLES USED BY GROUPS PARTICIPATING IN PARADES OR OTHER ENTERTAINMENT. A registration fee of \$5.10 shall be paid to the division for the annual registration of a motor bus owned and operated by a nonstock nonprofit corporation and used exclusively for transporting groups participating in parades or other entertainment, including, without limitation because of enumeration, musical marching groups, drill or baton teams or color guards.